10 - 10   DCS800, industrial drive CONFIDENTIAL: DO NOT COPY. DO NOT DISTRIBUTE  Effective:  1/1/2017
DCS800-S0, industrial drives
List prices
600 VAC / 600 VDC
Type code Nominal ratings Frame
size
UL type open
(IP 00)
list price
Input Normal Duty Standard Duty Heavy Duty
II
ARMS
Ind
Adc
Pnd
HP
Isd
Adc
Psd
HP
Ihd
Adc
Phd
HP
2-Quadrant (non-reversing)
DCS800-S01-0290-06 237 280 200 268 200 268 200 D3 $8,198
DCS800-S01-0590-06+S171 481 561 400 480 300 470 300 D4 $11,799
DCS800-S01-0900-06B 734 828 600 665 500 665 500 D5 $16,562
DCS800-S01-1500-06B 1224 1428 1000 1325 1000 1325 1000 D5 $21,820
DCS800-S01-2000-06B 1632 1850 1250 1490 1100 1479 1100 D5 $27,641
DCS800-S01-2050-06 1673 1850 1250 1490 1100 1479 1100 D6 $29,772
DCS800-S01-2500-06 2040 2380 1750 1990 1500 1990 1500 D6 $37,013
DCS800-S01-3000-06 2448 2790 2000 2380 1750 2380 1750 D6 $44,997
DCS800-S01-3300-06LB 2693 3035 2250 2380 1750 2380 1750 D7 $50,559
DCS800-S01-3300-06RB 2693 3035 2250 2380 1750 2380 1750 D7 $50,559
DCS800-S01-4000-06LB 3264 3720 2500 2970 2250 2970 2250 D7 $71,085
DCS800-S01-4000-06RB 3264 3720 2500 2970 2250 2970 2250 D7 $71,085
DCS800-S01-4800-06LB 3917 4410 3250 3507 2500 3507 2500 D7 $90,953
DCS800-S01-4800-06RB 3917 4410 3250 3507 2500 3507 2500 D7 $90,953
4-Quadrant (reversing)
DCS800-S02-0320-06 261 295 200 268 200 268 200 D3 $11,538
DCS800-S02-0650-06+S171 530 619 400 540 400 540 400 D4 $15,516
DCS800-S02-0900-06B 734 828 600 665 500 665 500 D5 $22,144
DCS800-S02-1500-06B 1224 1428 1000 1325 1000 1325 1000 D5 $29,172
DCS800-S02-2050-06B 1673 1850 1250 1490 1100 1490 1100 D6 $40,612
DCS800-S02-2500-06B 2040 2380 1750 1980 1500 1980 1500 D6 $48,431
DCS800-S02-3000-06B 2448 2790 2000 2293 1750 2293 1750 D6 $63,390
DCS800-S02-3300-06LB 2693 3035 2250 2370 1750 2370 1750 D7 $66,647
DCS800-S02-3300-06RB 2693 3035 2250 2370 1750 2370 1750 D7 $66,647
DCS800-S02-4000-06LB 3264 3720 2500 2970 2250 2970 2250 D7 $92,074
DCS800-S02-4000-06RB 3264 3720 2500 2970 2250 2970 2250 D7 $92,074
DCS800-S02-4800-06LB 3917 4410 3250 3507 2500 3507 2500 D7 $116,010
DCS800-S02-4800-06RB 3917 4410 3250 3507 2500 3507 2500 D7 $116,010
Notes:
Note 1: The ratings apply at an ambient temperature of 40 °C (104 °F).
Note 2: 2-quadrant drives CANNOT decelerate a load or power motors in the reverse direction
Note 3: The DCS800 drive requires a line reactor or isolation transformer
Note 4: Frame D6 drives do not include busbar tabs for he power connection. There are five - 4 hole lug terminals on the side of the drive unit (3 for AC, 2 for DC). If busbar tabs
            are required, they must be ordered separately. See “Power and safety options” section for ordering information
Note 5: Drives rated 600V and above do not include field supplies. A field supply is required for all DC motor applications. See “Field Supplies” section for selection and
            ordering information.
Note 6: In Frame D7, the ‘L’ is for left-hand bus arrangement and the ‘R’ is for right-hand bus arrangement.
Note 7: Plus code +S171 is to specify fan voltage of 120 Vac for the D4 drives. Remove +S171 for 240 Vac fan voltage.
Definitions
II  Continuous rms input current for any duty cycle
Ind  Continuous dc output current (normal duty) allowing 10% overload for 1 minute every 10 minutes
Pnd  Typical motor power in normal duty use
Isd  Continuous dc output current  (standard duty) allowing 50% overload for 1/2 minute every 15 minutes
Psd  Typical motor power in standard duty use
Ihd  Continuous dc output current  (heavy duty) allowing 50% overload for 1 minute every 15 minutes
Phd  Typical motor power in heavy duty use
Scott Baum
Highlight